
1º Condutor Lic Nº

2º Condutor

Filipe Madureira 810

Emanuel Gonçalves 813

Márcio Pereira 2594

Patrícia Pereira 2546

Lucas Simões 1714

NN

André Cabeças 1642

Ilberino Santos 2419

José Gonçalves Ribeiro da Silva 1160

Carlos Magalhães 1262

Daniel Silva 1063

Filipe Martins 1216

Miguel Teixeira 368

Vitor Pereira 370

Augusto Costa 609

Susana Silva 882

Vitor Pascoal 4920

Ricardo Faria 1277

Adruzilo Lopes 3120

José Janela 2308

Pedro Silva 2886

Alexandre Rodrigues 3197

Bruno Costa

NN

Mário Castro 642

Ricardo Cunha 1242

Joao Alves 1392

Paulo Leones 974

Pedro Lago Vieira 3229

Alexandre Rodrigues 3197

Pedro Nuno Castro de Sá 34019

Leandro Caetano Parreira 34020

José Paula 1960

Jorge Carvalho 1651

Edgar Reis 2440

Paulo Marques 2041

Ruben Moura 1640

Paulo Roque 5388

Daniel Vicente E1240GA

Silvia Vicente CO-1102-GA

Fabio Caseiro 2633

Paulo Silva 1383

Manuel Teixeira 1044

João Costa 1169

Pedro Serôdio 1210

Fernando Sousa 1949

José Adriano Costa 621

Tiago Ferreira 623

Filipe Moreira 3160

Nuno Carvalhosa 2563

Manuel Martins 2541

Rui Vilaça 2936

André Ribeiro 2493

NN

Capela Morais 1943

António Vieira 1978

João Andrade 2652

António Magalhães 5552

Ricardo Coelho 2425

Pedro Santana 1211

Júlio Maia 2525

Pedro Fernandes 3005

Júlio Ribeiro Teixeira Basto

ANIBAL MANUEL ALVES PEREIRA 

Jacinto Torres 5006

Joao Soares 5005

Paulo Silva 4355

Sandra Cristina de Freire da Silva Fonseca

Ricardo Manuel Lima Barbosa

Cátia Carina Morais Caldas Alves Longo

Joana Barbosa 612

NN

Manuel Pinto 1105

Luis Boiça 618

Miguel Barroso 2892

Claudio Pinto 2893

Ademar Pereira 5420

Joao Ferreira 4951

Francisco Azevedo 2567

Nuno Ferreira 4197

Nelson Silva 774

Salvador Rocha 5434

Jacinto Oliveira 3129

Sergio Aguiar 3128

Francisco Manuel Ferreira Castro Miranda

Joao Carlos Vilaça da Rocha
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LISTA DE INSCRITOS

Nº Concorrente Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo) Nº PT Classe Grupo

1 Filipe Madureira 810 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 8038 Classe 7 P3

X3

2 Márcio Pereira 2594 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VII 7931 Classe 14 X3

1642 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 6746 Classe 14

3 Lucas Simões 1714 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VI 6557 Classe 14

X3

5 José Gonçalves Ribeiro da Silva 1160 Peugeot 208 7563 Classe 2 P1

4 André Cabeças

X2

6 Daniel Silva 1063 Renault Clio 5757 Classe 10 X2

609 PEUGEOT 208 VTI 7762 Classe 2

7 Miguel Teixeira 368 BMW E30 7383 Classe 11

P1

9 Vitor Pascoal 4920 Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (991) 7972 Classe 16 X5

8 Augusto Costa

X5

10 Adruzilo Lopes 3120 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION IX 6661 Classe 7 P3

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 7120 Classe 7

11 Pedro Silva 2886 PORSCHE 997 GT3 5743 Classe 16

P3

14 Mário Castro 642 Ford  Fiesta 1.0 Ecoboost 7107 Classe 3 P2

12 Bruno Costa

P1

15 Joao Alves 1392 Peugeot  208 R2 Classe 2 P1

34019 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 5932 Classe 7

16 Pedro Lago Vieira 3229 Peugeot 208 VTI (R2B) 7426 Classe 2

P3

18 José Paula 1960 Peugeot 208 T16 7591 Classe 16 X5

17 Pedro Nuno Castro de Sa

X5

19 Edgar Reis 2440 PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP 6485 Classe 16 X5

E1240GA CITROEN AX GT Classe 9

20 Ruben Moura 1640 RENAULT CLIO R3 6346 Classe 16

X1

22 Fabio Caseiro 2633 CITROEN SAXO 8056 Classe 9 X1

21 Daniel Vicente

X1

23 Manuel Teixeira 1044 CITROEN SAXO CUP 6005 Classe 9 X1

621 NISSAN MICRA Kit Car 6217 Classe 8

24 Pedro Serôdio 1210 PEUGEOT 206 6364 Classe 9

X1

26 Filipe Moreira 3160 BMW 320 I (E36) 6085 Classe 12 X2

25 José Adriano Costa

X1

27 Manuel Martins 2541 PEUGEOT 206 GTI 5876 Classe 2 P1

1943 SKODA FABIA RS TDI 6211 Classe 15

28 André Ribeiro 2493 PEUGEOT 206 GTI 6552 Classe 9

X4

30 João Andrade 2652 Citroen Saxo 7871 Classe 9 X1

29 Capela Morais

P1

31 Ricardo Coelho 2425 Toyota Starlet 1.3 6159 Classe 8 X1

BMW E30 6350 Classe 11

32 Júlio Maia 2525 PEUGEOT 206 S1600 5874 Classe 2

X2

34 Jacinto Torres 5006 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VIII 6007 Classe 14 X3

33 Júlio Ribeiro Teixeira Bastos 

X5

35 Paulo Silva 4355 BMW 325 i (E30) 6223 Classe 11 X2

612 FIAT 500 ABARTH 6464 Classe 16

36 Ricardo Manuel Lima Barbosa MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X Classe 16

X5

38 Manuel Pinto 1105 Skoda Fabia R2 7801 Classe 2 P1

37 Joana Barbosa

X3

39 Miguel Barroso 2892 RENAULT CLIO R3 7765 Classe 16 X5

2567 PEUGEOT 205 GTI 6216 Classe 10

40 Ademar Pereira 5420 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 7098 Classe 14

X2

42 Nelson Silva 774 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VI 7846 Classe 14 X3

41 Francisco Azevedo

P2

43 Jacinto Oliveira 3129 RENAULT MEGANE SPORT 6204 Classe 12 X2

44 Francisco Manuel Ferreira Castro Miranda PEUGEOT 206 RC 5873 Classe 3



Pedro Lopes 1837

Duarte Gouveia 1275

José Carvalhido 2926

NN

Rui Lencastre 1182

Alexandrino Guimaraes 944

Helder Macedo 5265

Marco Mota 5264

Bruno Alves 5304

Rui Barbosa 5306

Rubén Silva Rey E-1063-GA

Adriana Álvarez Gómez E-1062-GA

Pedro M. Serôdio 2439

Hugo Marques 2438

Jorge Barbosa 1174

Miguel Veiga 2383

Juan José Pereira Pérez 

Jose Manuel Álvarez Ferreira 

Alexandre Bouça 4578

Hugo Bouça 4579

José Carlos Magalhães 3730

João Magalhães 1936

Cláudio Ornelas 2463

Sergio Carvalho 2198

César Rodrigues 2540

NN

Frederico Castro 1845

Miguel Castro 2427

Carlos Goncalves 1448

Afonso Gonçalves 1447

Abraão Costa 878

Márcio Pinto 362

Isaac Duran Varela E-1141-GA

Hugo Varela Valle CO-0763-GA

Pedro Costa 5583

Nuno Costa 5581

Ivo Fernandes 2659

Rafael Ferreira 594

Nídia Fernandes 2549

Sofia Mouta 654

Pedro Gonçalves 4584

NN

J.Gonçalves 2743

Rui Araujo 2744

Nuno Lima 5350

Rui Gonçalves 5351

Antonio Cruz 563

NN

Victor Gomes 3981

Jorge Moreira 3983

Sérgio Freitas 2957

Miguel Rodrigues 2960

Bruno Mota

Filipe Ribeiro

Ricardo 2573

Filipe Abreu 2574

Anibal Pinto 4696

Tiago Pinto 4697

Vera Cardoso 3261

Helena Maia 3083

Sonia Carvalhosa 2774

Liliana Bastos 5582

Maria Gonçalves 1396

Vitor Gachineiro 4975

Marcio Jose Cerqueira Lima Pereira

NN

Ricardo Correia 5415

Carlos Marcelo Costa Dias

João Sá Coutinho 4718

Gonçalo Palmeira 4913

Rafael Marques Pereira 2746

Antonio Pereira 3028

José Veiga 2265

Edgar Nóvoa 3074

Rafael Cunha 2691

Gonçalo Cunha 2693

Paulo Leite 2496

Mario Vieira 2500

Paulo Brás 5205

NN

Antonio Veiga 2003

Ricardo Barbosa 2000

Luis Costa 3341

Helder Castro 3344

Jose Araujo 4857

Octávio Araújo 4924

Diego Rodriguez Fernandez 2608

NN

João Ribeiro 4934

NN

Paulo Sousa 2638

André Gaspar 2677

João Fontes Pereira 2564

Rita Martins 3010

A Comissão Organizadora 24/06/2019

1837 Peugeot 207 GTI 7510 Classe 11 X2

46 José Carvalhido 2926 PEUGEOT 106 5751 Classe 9 X1

45 Pedro Lopes 

X2

47 Rui Lencastre 1182 RENAULT CLIO 2.0 16V SPORT 5507 Classe 10 X2

5304 Suzuki Swift 

48 Helder Macedo 5265 Citroen C2 7189 Classe 12

50 Dona Urraca Honda Civic Type R Classe 10 X2

49 Bruno Alves

X2

51 Pedro M. Serôdio 2439 CITROEN SAXO CUP 5882 Classe 9 X1

Peugeot  206 Gti Classe 10

52 Jorge Barbosa 1174 Citroen Xsara 7580 Classe 10

X2

54 Alexandre Bouça 4578 CITROEN AX GTI 6565 Classe 8 X1

53 Dona Urraca 

X1

55 José Carlos Magalhães 3730 PEUGEOT 106 S16 8105 Classe 9 X1

2540 Peugeot 206 7866 Classe 10

56 Cláudio Ornelas 2463 NISSAN MICRA 7702 Classe 8

X2

58 Frederico Castro 1845 OPEL ASTRA GSI 8044 Classe 10 X2

57 César Rodrigues

X2

59 Carlos Goncalves 1448 PEUGEOT 106 GTI 6022 Classe 9 X1

EC-015-GA Peugeot 206 XS ESP-264

60 Abraão Costa 878 CITROEN SAXO 5536 Classe 10

62 Pedro Costa 5583 Renault  Clio 7827 Classe 10 X2

61 Isaac Duran Varela

X4

63 Ivo Fernandes 2659 Peugeot 206 Classe 3 P2

4584 BMW 2002 5866 Classe 10

64 Nídia Fernandes 2549 SKODA FABIA 1.9 TDI 6692 Classe 15

X2

66 J.Gonçalves 2743 Honda Civic 7870 Classe 10 X2

65 Pedro Gonçalves

X2

67 Nuno Lima 5350 Peugeot 206 GT 6509 Classe 3 P2

3981 OPEL KADETT 6468 Classe 10

68 Antonio Cruz 563 BMW 2002 5864 Classe 10

X2

70 Sérgio Freitas 2957 HYUNDAI GETZ 6205 Classe 15 X4

69 Victor Gomes

X1

71 Bruno Mota Peugeot 205 7381 Classe 10 X2

4696 HYUNDAI ACCENT 6785 Classe 9

72 Ricardo 2573 Honda Civic 7555 Classe 9

X1

74 Vera Cardoso 3261 FIAT UNO 6579 Classe 8 X1

73 Anibal Pinto 

X1

75 Sonia Carvalhosa 2774 Nissan  Micra 1.3 Super S Classe 8 X1

PEUGEOT 106 5793 Classe 9

76 Maria Gonçalves 1396 TOYOTA YARIS 6001 Classe 8

X1

78 Ricardo Correia 5415 Peugeot 106 8040 Classe 9 X1

77 Marcio Jose Cerqueira Lima Pereira

X1

79 João Sá Coutinho 4718 PEUGEOT 106 XSI 7904 Classe 8 X1

2265 PEUGEOT 106 XSI 7536 Classe 8

80 Rafael Marques Pereira 2746 PEUGEOT 106 XSI 7934 Classe 9

X1

82 Rafael Cunha 2691 Peugeot 106 (1CK6B2) 7508 Classe 8 X1

81 José Veiga

X1

83 Paulo Leite 2496 PEUGEOT 106 XSI 7535 Classe 8 X1

2003 Peugeot 106 Classe 8

84 Paulo Brás 5205 Peugeot 106 (1CMFZ2) 7582 Classe 8

X1

86 Luis Costa 3341 Peugeot 106 (1CK682) 7506 Classe 8 X1

85 Antonio Veiga

X1

87 Jose Araujo 4857 Peugeot 106 (1CMFZ2) 7583 Classe 8 X1

88 Diego Rodriguez Fernandez Peugeot 106 7523 Classe 8

89 João Ribeiro 4934 Peugeot 106 XSI Classe 8

Classe 8 X1

X1

90 Paulo Sousa 2638 Peugeot 106 xsi (1CMFZ2) 7507 Classe 8 X1

Total de Inscritos : 90

91 João Fontes Pereira 2564 Peugeot 106 (1CMFZ2) 7501


